CGF
POWER SUPPLY CONNECTOR
CGF-6/399
CGF
Subject to change2
Description
The circular connectors of the Cannon CGF series are
employed to transmit high power in systems with

Series CA Bayonet gaskets (shielded and
unshielded) can be used
How to order
CGF  6  M  36  D  06  P  N  -  *
Series
CGF - Cannon designation
Shell style
0      - wall mounting receptacle with M endbell
2      - box mounting receptacle
6      - straight plug with M endbell
Class
E      - environmental (shell style 2)
M     - endbell for shielding and heat shrink boot
(shell style 0 and 6)
Shell size
16, 20, 22, 24, 36
Termination
D      - Crimp type
Contact arrangement
06   - 6-way, with pilot contact
05    - 5-way, without pilot contact
03    - 3-way
Contact type
P      - pin contact
S      - socket contact
Insert position
N      - normal position 95°
Upon request:
A      - 80°
B      - 70°
C      - 130°
D      - 120°
Modification
002   -  flange with 4 through holes
003   - crimp termination for cable 16 mm2, shell size 36
006   -  crimp termination for cable 4 mm2, shell size 22
CGF
3
for receptacles
Shell size with polyamide rope with chain
Standard (A66)
16 CGF 121003-7415 CGF 121003-7400
20 CGF 121003-7416 CGF 121003-7401
22 CGF 121003-7417 CGF 121003-7402
24 CGF 121003-7418 CGF 121003-7403
36 CGF 121003-7419 CGF 121003-7404
for plugs
Shell size with polyamide rope with chain
Standard (A66)
16 CGF 121004-7115 CGF 121004-7100
20 CGF 121004-7116 CGF 121004-7101
22 CGF 121004-7117 CGF 121004-7102
24 CGF 121004-7118 CGF 121004-7103
36 CGF 121004-7119 CGF 121004-7104
Types with polyamide rope are preferred types
Technical data
Shell size Contact Current Voltage Air/Creepage Test voltage Power contact Wire size Pilot contact
arrangement A V path mm min. KV/Veff mm2 AWG mm2
16 16-03 16 250 2,8 2,5 1,5 16 -
20 20-05 16 380 3,8 2,8 1,5 16 -
22 22-06 32 380 4,2 3,0 2,5 (4,0) 12 0,75
24 24-06 63 380 5,0 3,5 10,0 - 0,75
36 36-06 125 380 7,5 4,5 25,0 (16) - 1,5
Contact Arrangements
Pin front view